Race Date
September 18, 21

Place Score Bib No

2021 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational

Overall Finish List

Girl's Varsity - Class AA

Name

1 1 1399
2 2 1085
3 3 2240
4 4 2901
5 5 1535
6 6 1898
7 7 2845
8 8 1403
9 9 1800
10 10 2417
11 11 2438
12 12 1633
13 13 1643
14 (<5) 2997
15 14 2437
16 15 1806
17 16 1130
18 17 2435
19 18 1012
20 19 1801
21 20 2914
22 21 2916
23 22 2194
24 23 1749
25 24 2904
26 25 3036
27 26 2260
28 27 3317
29 28 2257
30 29 1805
31 30 1743
32 31 1149
33 32 1010
34 33 1877
35 34 1086
36 35 3308
37 36 2876
38 37 1753
39 38 2255
40 39 2442
41 40 3301
42 41 1081
43 42 2870
44 43 1405
45 44 1410
46 45 1051

Celeste Gram
Janell Robson
Abby Jordan
Meg Baxter
Carina Alanis
Emma Bell
Amzie Maienbrook
Stella Kinney
Avery Olthof
Deirdre Tomasek
Klaire Lemmons
Maria Davenport
Sabrina Siems
Chesnne Miller
Emersyn Bland
Alex Vis

Kyra Flesvig
Dana Abbring
Jordan Davenport
Ella Olthof

Cam Ritschard
Ava Rousseve
Megan Brandon
Nina Koutz

Tess Collins

Lilly Roth
Kadence Fox
Maddy Shoaf
Ayla Cashdollar
Faith Vanwieren
Jolie Burleson
Hallie Klockow
Ava Budak
Katelynn Braun
Courtney Tolen
Hattie Harlow
Lucy Rangel
Madison Stephens
Josie Briner
Lucrezia Pilleddu
Lauren Bradley
Liza Cooley
Mckendyll Bradley
Faith Martinez
Reese Roemer
Rachel Bleke

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Girls

Team
Culver Academies
Benton Central
Maconaquah
Saint Joseph
Frankfort
Kankakee Valley
Rensselaer
Culver Academies
llliana Christian
Mishawaka Marian
Morgan Township
Hanover Central
Hanover Central
Tippecanoe Valley
Morgan Township
Illiana Christian
Boone Grove
Morgan Township
Angola
Illiana Christian
Saint Joseph
Saint Joseph
Lowell
Highland
Saint Joseph
Twin Lakes
Manchester
Western
Manchester
llliana Christian
Highland
Bremen
Angola
John Glenn
Benton Central
Western
Rochester
Highland
Manchester
Morgan Township
Western
Benton Central
Rochester
Culver Academies
Culver Academies
Bellmont

1

Grade
10
11
10
10
12
10
12
12
10
10
12
12
12
10
10
11
12

© ©

11
12
11
11
10

©

11

10
10
12
12

10
11
11
10
11
11
11
12
11

Time Pace
19:59.9 6:27/M
20:04.7  6:29/M
20:09.4  6:30/M
20:15.1  6:32/M
20:16.8  6:33/M
20:18.4  6:33/M
20:24.4  6:35/M
20:28.5 6:36/M
20:30.1 6:37/M
20:41.2  6:40/M
20:41.3  6:40/M
20:45.3  6:42/M
20:48.4  6:43/M
20:56.5 6:45/M
20:57.1  6:46/M
21:02.2 6:47/M
21:09.4 6:50/M
21:11.9 6:50/M
21:16.1  6:52/M
21:17.9 6:52/M
21:19.7 6:53/M
21:19.9 6:53/M
21:23.5 6:54/M
21:24.7  6:54/M
21:26.1 6:55/M
21:27.5 6:55/M
21:27.8  6:55/M
21:325 6:57/M
21:35.7 6:58/M
21:36.5 6:58/M
21:38.1  6:59/M
21:39.3  6:59/M
21:39.9 6:59/M
21:46.2  7:01/M
21:48.7  7:02/M
21:50.5 7:03/M
21:51.3 7:03/M
21:53.3  7:04/M
21:56.9  7:05/M
22:00.2 7:06/M
22:04.5 7:07/M
22:04.7  7:07/M
22:18.7  7:12/M
22:19.1  7:12/M
22:19.7  7:12/M
22:21.6 7:13/M

09/18/21 10:02:19 AM



Race Date
September 18, 21

Place Score Bib No

2021 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational

Name

47 46 1804
48 47 1133
49 48 2902
50 49 2439
51 50 1640
52 51 1900
53 52 2862
54 53 3309
55 54 2912
56 55 2847
57 56 1752
58 57 1111
50 58 2207
60 59 1637
61 60 1019
62 61 2256
63 62 2915
64 63 2436
65 64 1148
66 (<5) 1282
67 65 3318
68 66 1748
69 67 1402
70 68 2869
71 69 2203
72 70 2440
73 (>7) 2909
74 71 2242
75 72 3302
76 73 2842
77 74 1883
78 75 1904
79 76 1751
80 77 2239
81 78 1400
82 79 3312
83 80 1632
84 81 1903
85 (>7) 3306
86 82 1397
87 83 2515
88 84 1642
89 (>7) 2919
90 85 2836
91 (<5) 1283
92 (>7) 2906

Faith Vanryn

Amelia Strzechowski

Molly Bellia
Maria Lemmons
Shannon Nelson
Addison Johnson
Audrey Korniak
Destiny Herr
Kiley McGuire
Solcy Sanchez

Amber Sobkowicz

Victoria Wurzel
Sidney Napiwocki
Leah Hernandez
Holly Schneider

Kambree Cashdollar

Mia Ritschard
Megan Beave
Michaela Berger
Anna Borger
Avery Shock
Aaliyah Kell

Anna Marie Kinney

Elena Bode
Isabella Medina
Vanessa Parsons
Margaret Hopkins
Lucy Loshnowsky
Cami Caldwell
Audrey Davisson
Haley Vermillion
Emilee Wilson
Erica Phillips
Samantha Jones
Roberta Herrero
Joy Marley

Malia Butler
Natalee Walker
Sophie Foehner
Grace Gibbs
Elaine Zelasko
Mia Sarkey
Grace Yuhas
Elizabeth Knoth
Alexa Hunt

Lee Erdman

Overall Finish List
Girls

Girl's Varsity - Class AA

Team
llliana Christian
Boone Grove
Saint Joseph

Morgan Township

Hanover Central
Kankakee Valley
Rensselaer
Western

Saint Joseph
Rensselaer
Highland
Berrien Springs
Lowell

Hanover Central
Angola
Manchester
Saint Joseph

Morgan Township

Bremen
Clay
Western
Highland

Culver Academies

Rochester
Lowell

Morgan Township

Saint Joseph
Maconaquah
Western
Rensselaer
John Glenn
Kankakee Valley
Highland
Maconaquah

Culver Academies

Western
Hanover Central
Kankakee Valley
Western

Culver Academies

New Prairie
Hanover Central
Saint Joseph
Rensselaer
Clay

Saint Joseph

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com 2

Grade
11
12
10
11

©

11
11
11
12
12
10

10
12
11
10
10
10
10
10
12
12
12

11

11
11
12
12

12

12

11
10

11
12
11
12
10

Time Pace
22:25.7  7:14/M
22:26.9 7:15/M
22:341  7:17/M
22:35.3 7:17/M
22:36.3 7:18/M
22:41.3 7:19/M
22:47.2  7:21/M
22:48.5  7:21/M
22:48.9 7:22/M
22:50.5 7:22/M
22:51.7 7:23/M
22:54.6  7:23/M
22:55.6  7:24/M
22:57.4  7:24/M
22:59.9 7:25/M
23:00.7 7:25/M
23:04.5 7:27/M
23:049 7:27/M
23:09.2 7:28/M
23:13.3  7:29/M
23:13.3  7:29/M
23:15.7  7:30/M
23:18.2  7:31/M
23:19.6  7:31/M
23:20.5 7:32/M
23:20.6  7:32/M
23:21.3  7:32/M
23:21.3 7:32/M
23:22.2  7:32/M
23:22.4  7:32/M
23:23.1  7:33/M
23:25.2  7:33/M
23:26.3  7:34/M
23:29.5 7:35/M
23:29.5 7:35/M
23:30.2 7:35/M
23:34.2  7:36/M
23:35.3  7:37/M
23:37.3 7:37/M
23:40.7 7:38/M
23:42.3  7:39/M
23:425  7:39/M
23:43.3  7:39/M
23:46.5 7:40/M
23:47.6  T7:41/M
23:49.5 7:41/M

09/18/21 10:02:20 AM



Race Date
September 18, 21

Place Score Bib No

2021 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational

Overall Finish List

Girl's Varsity - Class AA

Name

93

94

95

96

97

98

99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
137
138

86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
>7)
96
97
98
>7)
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
(<5)
106
107
>7)
108
>7)
109
110
>7)
111
(<5)
112
113
114
115
>7)
116
117
>7)
118
119
>7)
120
121

1082
2873
2236
2636
1638
1884
1745
1011
2205
3034
1747
1799
1897
1052
1634
1132
1021
3032
3378
1056
1015
2512
2994
2739
1053
2443
2735
1404
1878
1060
3319
2261
2946
2517
1796
1017
2208
1746
2846
2206
1636
2237
2839
2441
2238
2202

Sydney Ishmiel
Madison Heinzman
Lauren Driscoll
Katelyn Saul
Hannah Kieffer
Ciara Vincent
Madison Greiner
Isabella Budak
Gabriella Morache
Ava Kaufman
Mira Handley
Aliza Nelson
Juliana Barlog
Emily Bleke
Melanie Devries
Ashlee Ramos

Isabella Underwood-Sanders

Addie Bowsman
Yolanda Esparza
Chloe Garcia
Antalya Jackson
Audrey Henning
Bailey Bussard
Madi Nallenweg
Taylor Braun
Greta Pressel
Brianna Bennett
Estelle Kress
Lang Eliana
Delainey Melton
Olivia Shoemaker
Paulie Martin
Stella Mowery
EmmaT

Liz Aje

Hope Rago
Abagail Pflughoeft
Caitlyn Guerra
Rheannon Pinkerman
Morgan Myers
Aubrey Flood
Rachel Eby

Anna Black

Lucy Pepple
Kaylee Futrell
Sarrah Krusza

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Girls

Team
Benton Central
Rochester
Maconaquah
Northwestern
Hanover Central
John Glenn
Highland
Angola
Lowell
Twin Lakes
Highland
Illiana Christian
Kankakee Valley
Bellmont
Hanover Central
Boone Grove
Angola
Twin Lakes
Whiting
Bellmont
Angola
New Prairie
Tippecanoe Valley
Peru
Bellmont
Morgan Township
Peru
Culver Academies
John Glenn
Bellmont
Western
Manchester
SB Riley
New Prairie
Illiana Christian
Angola
Lowell
Highland
Rensselaer
Lowell
Hanover Central
Maconaquah
Rensselaer
Morgan Township
Maconaquah
Lowell

Grade
10
11
10
11
10

11
10
10
12
11
12

10
12

11
10

11

11

11
10
10
12
12
10

12
10
10

11
10

12
12

10
12

Time Pace
23:54.3  7:43/M
23:57.5 7:44/M
23:58.3  7:44/M
23:58.9  7:44/M
24:00.1 7:45/M
24:01.4  7:45/M
24:02.4  7:45/M
24:.08.2 7:47/M
24:09.4  7:48/M
24:11.2  7:48/M
24:15.3  7:49/M
24:19.2  7:51/M
24:22.1  7:52/M
24:23.3  7:52/M
24:245  7:52/M
24:24.8 7:53/M
24:25.7  7:53/M
24:28.8  7:54/M
24:32.5  7:55/M
24:345 7:56/M
24:35.7  7:56/M
24:36.3  7:56/M
24:36.7  7:56/M
24:36.7 7:56/M
24:37.1  7:57/M
24:37.7  7:57/M
24:39.5  7:57/M
24:40.8 7:58/M
24:48.4  8:00/M
24:53.3  8:02/M
24:57.1  8:03/M
24:59.2  8:04/M
25:00.3 8:04/M
25:01.8 8:04/M
25:02.2  8:05/M
25:02.2 8:05/M
25:04.4  8:05/M
25:04.4  8:05/M
25:06.1 8:06/M
25:09.4 8:.07/M
25:09.7 8:.07/M
25:11.8 8:08/M
25:14.1  8:08/M
25:15.5  8:09/M
25:16.4  8:09/M
25:16.6  8:09/M

09/18/21 10:02:20 AM



Race Date

September 18, 21

Place Score Bib No

2021 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational
Overall Finish List

Name

139 122
140 123
141 124
142 125
143 126
144 127
145 128
146 129
147 130
148 (>7)
149 131
150 (>7)
151 132
152 133
153 (>7)
154  (>7)
155 (>7)
156 134
157 135
158 (< 5)
159 136
160 137
161 (< 5)
162 138
163 139
164 140
165 141
166 142
167 (>7)
168 (>7)
169 143
170 144
171 145
172 146
173 147
174 (<5)
175 148
176 149
177 150
178 (> 7)
179 151
180 152
181 153
182 154
183 (>7)
184 155

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

1105
2259
2263
1055
1129
2243
1101
2514
1088
2244
1054
1024
3035
2513
1064
2848
1644
1902
1537
2867
2637
1120
2995
2736
1134
1606
2737
1882
3307
1058
3379
1598
1151
1602
2631
2864
1538
2404
1152
2262
2406
1122
1919
2408
1798
1126

Esme James

Evyn Fox

Ainsley West
Sophia Fisher
Juliana Dominguez
Aubrey McClain
Grace Constable
Brianna Podemski
Sabrina Yuill
Kaytlin Moeller
Keeley Carpenter
Reese Weber
Olivia Nickerson
Maggie Kieszkowski
Karly Teeter

Baylie Wuethrich
Hannah Smith
Olivia Sheehy
Evelyn Garcia
Cortaysha Pratchett
Hannah Troyer
Grace Buksa
Maria Henderson
Chloe Holler

Murial Sttrzechowski
Nina Zielke

Bradee Miller
Alivia Turnage
Gracie Freeman
Mirra Mata
Jasmine Garcia
Serena Bridegroom
Audrey Sands
Katie Plopper

Sally Freeman
Citlaly Almaraz
Noemi Garcia

Isa Carles

Sam Simons

Miriam Struble-Hedstrom

Maureen Cripe
Alessandra Lopez
Kaylee Krom
Nadalyn Gerwels
Mya Loubriel
Maisie Wragg

Girls

Girl's Varsity - Class AA

Team

Berrien Springs
Manchester
Manchester
Bellmont

Boone Grove
Maconaquah
Berrien Springs
New Prairie
Benton Central
Maconaquah
Bellmont
Angola
Twin Lakes

New Prairie
Bellmont
Rensselaer
Hanover Central
Kankakee Valley
Frankfort

River Forest
Northwestern
Bishop Noll
Tippecanoe Valley
Peru

Boone Grove
Griffith

Peru
John Glenn
Western
Bellmont
Whiting
Griffith

Bremen
Griffith
Northwestern
River Forest
Frankfort
Mishawaka Marian
Bremen
Manchester
Mishawaka Marian
Bishop Noll
Knox
Mishawaka Marian
llliana Christian
Bishop Noll

4

Grade

10
12
10
10

10
12
10

10

10

10
11
11
11
11
11
10
10
12
11
10

12

12
10
12
12
10
10
11
11

11
11
10
11
10
12
11
11

Time Pace
25:17.4  8:10/M
25:20.1 8:10/M
25:20.3 8:10/M
25:21.8 8:11/M
25:30.3 8:14/M
25:33.2 8:15/M
25:39.6 8:17/M
25:41.1  8:17/M
25:41.9 8:17/M
25:43.5 8:18/M
25:44.4  8:18/M
25:44.8 8:18/M
25:47.9  8:19/M
25:50.1 8:20/M
25:50.7 8:20/M
25:50.7 8:20/M
25:52.5 8:21/M
25:53.6 8:21/M
25:545 8:21/M
26:00.5 8:23/M
26:01.4  8:24/M
26:03.5 8:24/M
26:08.6  8:26/M
26:09.3 8:26/M
26:14.2  8:28/M
26:16.2  8:28/M
26:17.7  8:29/M
26:18.5 8:29/M
26:18.8  8:29/M
26:23.4  8:31/M
26:23.8 8:31/M
26:24.9 8:31/M
26:41.6 8:37/M
26:42.5 8:37/M
26:49.7  8:39/M
26:50.4  8:39/M
26:51.2  8:40/M
26:58.4  8:42/M
27:02.4  8:43/M
27:02.7 8:43/M
27:06.6  8:45/M
27:10.2  8:46/M
27:12.7  8:47/M
27:14.6  8:47/M
27:22.5 8:50/M
27:23.5 8:50/M

09/18/21 10:02:21 AM



Race Date
September 18, 21

Place Score Bib No

2021 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational

Overall Finish List

Girl's Varsity - Class AA

Name

185 (>7) 1020
186 (<5) 2996
187 (>7) 2843
188 156 1881
189 157 1539
190 (>7) 1797
191 158 3380
192 159 2407
193 (>7) 1023
194 160 1147
195 161 1917
196 162 1107
197 163 1603
198 164 2411
199 165 1541
200 166 1080
201 (<5) 2951
202 167 1110
203 168 1536
204 169 1109
205 (>7) 1049
206 170 1604
207 171 1150
208 172 2868
209 173 1918
210 174 2415
211 175 1600
212 176 1128
213 (<5) 1823
214 177 2508
215 178 2635
216 179 3038
217 180 1923
218 181 1601
219 (<5) 1818
220 182 2634
221 183 2639
222 184 1922
223 (>7) 2844
224 185 1921
225 186 1121
226 187 1124
227 188 2740
228 189 3377
229 190 3381
230 191 1108

Emma Smith

Taila Holder

Emily Dobson
Taylor McVoy
Dalys Garcia-Martinez
Nora Filler
Esmeralda Garcia
Valeria Donndelinger
Ashley Villa-Romero
Amber Barber
Jianna Allport
Athena Lieu
Ashley Taylor
lllana Potts

Krislyn Shipley
Aysia Clevinger
Margaret Whitmer
Evie Morrison
Jennifer Del Toro
Suzy Markle
Kimberly Allmon
Lily Wroblewski
Caley Newman
Greta Barbieri
Danica Kistler
Molly Strabley-Temple
Emma Keene
Kamryn Corman
Haylee Young

Lyla Alvey

Jenny Reynoso
Molly Venters

Nina Wilson

Maya Perez
Brianna Burkhart
Brenna Morrow
Lilly Windsor
Charlotte Saylers
Anmy Hendrix
Candance Quails
Precious Knight
Iris Romero

Anna Roush
Alvarez Daneli
Vanessa Gonzalez
Nancy Lopez-Lara

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com

Girls

Team
Angola
Tippecanoe Valley
Rensselaer
John Glenn
Frankfort
llliana Christian
Whiting
Mishawaka Marian
Angola
Bremen

Knox

Berrien Springs
Griffith
Mishawaka Marian
Frankfort
Benton Central
SB Riley
Berrien Springs
Frankfort
Berrien Springs
Bellmont
Griffith

Bremen
Rochester
Knox
Mishawaka Marian
Griffith

Boone Grove
Jimtown

New Prairie
Northwestern
Twin Lakes
Knox
Griffith
Jimtown
Northwestern
Northwestern
Knox
Rensselaer
Knox

Bishop Noll
Bishop Noll
Peru
Whiting
Whiting

Berrien Springs

5

Grade

11
12

10
10
11

11
10

11
11

11
12

11
10
10
11

11
11
11
12
10
11
11
11
12
12
11
12
12
10
10

10
11
10
10
11
11
10

Time Pace
27:38.4  8:55/M
27:43.2 8:57/M
27:47.2  8:58/M
27:48.2 8:58/M
27:49.2  8:58/M
27:50.5 8:59/M
27:51.7 8:59/M
27:52.4  9:00/M
27:58.8 9:02/M
28:04.1 9:03/M
28:04.1  9:03/M
28:04.4  9:03/M
28:06.8  9:04/M
28:08.9 9:05/M
28:17.4  9:08/M
28:21.2  9:09/M
28:22.8  9:09/M
28:27.8 9:11/M
28:31.5 9:12/M
28:46.7 9:17/M
28:53.5 9:19/M
28:55.5 9:20/M
29:12.1 9:25/M
29:19.5 9:28/M
29:21.5 9:28/M
29:26.5  9:30/M
29:33.9 9:32/M
29:48.7 9:37/M
29:58.1  9:40/M
29:59.4  9:40/M
30:02.5 9:41/M
30:12.8  9:45/M
30:18.9 9:47/M
30:33.7 9:52/M
30:43.3  9:55/M
31:11.6 10:04/M
31:22.5 10:.07/M
31:23.3 10:08/M
31:24.7 10:08/M
31:37.5 10:12/M
31:59.5 10:19/M
32:00.5 10:20/M
32:03.4 10:20/M
32:13.5 10:24/M
32:14.3 10:24/M
32:27.6 10:28/M

09/18/21 10:02:21 AM



2021 New Prairie HS Cougar XC Invitational

Race Date
September 18, 21 Overall Finish List
Girls
Girl's Varsity - Class AA

Place Score BibNo Name Team Grade Time Pace
231 192 1880 Kayla McClain John Glenn 9 32:48.7 10:35/M
232 193 1901  Sami Kristoff Kankakee Valley 11 32:52.7 10:36/M
233 (<5) 2866  Samantha McAllister River Forest 10 32:59.9 10:39/M
234 194 1920  Portland Minix Knox 9 33:51.2 10:55/M
235 (<5) 2865  Aniyah Cundiff River Forest 10 34:.08.3 11:01/M
236 (>7) 4250 Rose Webb Knox 9th 34:18.9 11:04/M
237 195 1125  Jaleah Velasco Bishop Noll 9 34:34.6 11:09/M
238 196 1123  Sophia Mendez Bishop Noll 11 40:05.7 12:56/M

Results provided by T&H Timing, www.thtiming.com 6 09/18/21 10:02:21 AM



